# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's town from "Merrimack" to "Londonderry", originally recorded on 4/2/07 previously recorded on Reel 019099 Frame 0447. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Miskell	01/19/2007
Vincent J. Rizzo	01/19/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	bro-Meter, Inc.				
Street Address:	144 Harvey Road				
City:	Londonderry				
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE				
Postal Code:	03053				

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60859756
Application Number:	11650841

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)627-8121

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603.627.8134

Email: pnieves@sheehan.com

Correspondent Name: Peter A. Nieves

Address Line 1: Sheehan Phinney Bass + Green, P.A.

Address Line 2: 1000 Elm Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03053

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99901-9000 (16033-6104)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Nieves		

PATENT REEL: 020123 FRAME: 0140

500400233

66808

00 08\$ H

Total Attachments: 5
source=Assignment2#page1.tif
source=Assignment2#page2.tif
source=USPTOFaxServerConfirmation#page1.tif
source=USPTOFaxServerConfirmation#page2.tif
source=USPTOFaxServerConfirmation#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020123 FRAME: 0141

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Thomas Miskell and Vincent J. Rizzo, the undersigned Assignors, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Vibro-Meter, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 144 Harvey Road, Londonderry, New Hampshire 03053, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in:

- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/859,756 filed November 17, 2006, entitled, "SCAN LOCK AND TRACK FLUID CHARACTERIZATION AND LEVEL SENSOR APPARATUS AND METHOD":
- U.S. Patent Application No. 11/650,841 filed January 8, 2007, entitled, "SCAN LOCK AND TRACK FLUID CHARACTERIZATION AND LEVEL SENSOR APPARATUS AND METHOD":

and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued and reexamined patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to Assignors relating to said applications and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said patent applications and for vesting title to all said applications for patents and all said patents in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue, as appropriate, Letters Patents to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignors, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignors.

PATENT REEL: 020123 FRAME: 0142

Dated: 1/19/07	Thomas Miskell
Dated: /////07	Vincent J. Rizzo
STATE OF <u>New Warrash</u> COUNTY OF <u>Hells but ough</u> Subscribed and sworn to be	pefore me this <u>19</u> day of <u>January</u> ,

Constance E Pincul

Notary Public

ty Commission Expires January 11, 2010

4/004 Fax Server

ŀ	'Α	I	E	N	Γ/	١S	SI	G١	JI.	1=	N	Т

PAGE

Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v	v1.1 v1.1		04/02/2007 500250641		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			IEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		SSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Nam	е		
Thomas Miskell				Execution Date	
Vincent J. Rizzo.				01/19/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	PATA			01/19/2007	
Name:	The second				
Street Address:	Vibro-Meter, In				
City:	144 Harvey Ro	pad			
	Merrimack				
	NEW HAMPSH	IIRE			
Osiai Oode.	03053				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1				====
Property Type					
	pe		Number		
Application Number:	11	1650841			
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA				
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	mharringto Peter A. Ni 1000 Elm S Sheehan, F Manchestel	ail when to 300 n@sheeh eves Street Phinney, E	the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  San.com  Bass and Green  AMPSHIRE 03101		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N		160:	33-6104		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	:	Pete	er A. Nieves		

**RECORDED: 11/16/2007** 

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

04/04/07 WED 22:41 PATENT 7699]
REEL: 020123 FRAME: 0144